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Part # 112-1
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(with stock Harley-Davidson forward controls)

Front Linbar patent D361311
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1. Remove two bolts in front upper motormount.

2. Install top mount of the Linbar where you removed
 two upper bolts. 

3. Install bolt, washers and nut, with the short spacer placed   
 between the Linbar and the forward control, on left side in
 exiting hole in lower front forward control bracket.

4. Install bolt, washers, nut and long spacer in exiting hole on  
 right lower front forward control bracket.

5. Tighten all bolts to factory spec.

6.       Hardware included:
                   -2 Hex bolts 3/8 x 16 1 1/2
                           -1 Hex bolt 3/8 x 16 x 2
                      -1 Hex bolt 3/8 x 16 x 2 1/2                     *Bar width: 30 1/2”
                      -2 Nylon lock nuts 3/8 x 16
                      -6 Sae flat washers 3/8
                      -1 Spacer 1/2”
                      -1 Spacer 1 1/2”

                
            
 NOTE A: If there is not enough clearance between
 front exhaust and the Linbar, adjustment of exhaust system
 may be needed.

 NOTE B: Adjustment of the gear lever may be necessary
 to give the correct clearance between the Linbar and the
 gear lever.


